Oakland Tribune

1901 Harrison St., Ste. 1100 Oakland, CA 94612 510-723-2850

2050974

OAKLAND, CITY OF KRYSTAL SAMS, CITY CLERK'S OFC. 1 FRANK H. OGAWA PLZ., 2ND FL. OAKLAND, CA 94612-1923

PROOF OF PUBLICATION FILE NO. Parker-Trigg LakeMerrittPrkgMgmt

In the matter of

Oakland Tribune

The Oakland Tribune

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the Legal Advertising Clerk of the printer and publisher of The Oakland Tribune, a newspaper published in the English language in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California.

I declare that The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California as determined by this court's order, dated December 6, 1951, in the action entitled In the Matter of the Ascertainment and Establishment of the Standing of The Oakland Tribune as a Newspaper of General Circulation, Case Number 237798. Said order states that "The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation within the City of Oakland, and the County of Alameda, and the State of California, within the meaning and intent of Chapter 1, Division 7, Title 1 [§§ 6000 et seq.], of the Government Code of the State of California." Said order has not been revoked, vacated, or set aside.

I declare that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

07/01/2022

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Rio Vista, California. On this 1st day of July, 2022.

Public Notice Advertising Clerk

Legal No.

0006680980

NOTICE AND DIGEST

NOTICE AND DIGEST

ORDINANCE: AMENDING OAKLAND MUNICIPAL
CODE: (1) SECTION 10.36.140 TO ADD THE FOLLOWING STREETS TO THE LIST OF APPROVED
PARKING METER ZONES: BELLEVUE AVENUE
FROM PERKINS STREET TO GRAND AVENUE,
LAKESHORE AVENUE FROM MACARTHUR BOULEVARD TO LAKE MERRITT BOULEVARD, LAKE
MERRITT BOULEVARD FROM EAST 12TH
STREET TO OAK STREET AND LAKESIDE DRIVE
FROM 17TH STREET TO JACKSON STREET; AND
(2) SECTION 10.36.090 TO REMOVE SUNDAYS
AS HOLIDAYS IN SUPPORT OF DISTRICTS THAT
WOULD BENEFIT FROM ALL WEEK PARKING
METER MANAGEMENT BUT RESTRICTING SUNDAY METERS TO ONLY BE ENFORCED AFTER
12PM; AND (3) SECTIONS 10.36.015 AND
10.36.020 TO ADD PAY-BY-PLATE AS A METER
PAYMENT METHOD; AND(4) ADOPTING APPROPRIATE CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY ACT (CEQA) FINDINGS

This Ordinance will add the designated streets

This Ordinance will add the designated streets to the list of approved parking meter zones, remove Sundays as holidays in certain districts that would benefit from all week parking meter management but restricting Sunday me-ters to be only be enforced after 12PM, add Pay-By Plate as a parking meter payment method, and adopting appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) findings

Notice of Publication

This Ordinance was introduced at the City Council meeting, Tuesday evening June 21, 2022, at, and passed to print 8 Ayes. Final adoption has been scheduled for the City Council meeting Tuesday evening July 5, 2022, at 12:00 p.m., VIA Teleconference.

Three full copies are available for use and examination by the public in the Office of the City Clerk at One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 1st floor, Oakland, California.

ASHA REED, Acting City Clerk OT 6680980; July 1, 2022

13696 CMS Proof of **Publication**